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Participant list 

 

Country Name Organisation Email 
Austria Josef Adam Graz Prison Josef.adam@justiz.gv.at 

Austria Katharina Schwarzl Graz Prison Katharina.Schwarzl@justiz.gv.at 

Belgium Koen Lambrecht Prison Governor koen.lambrecht@just.fgov.be 

Belgium Olivier Mesotten Coordination Unit for Threat Analysis Olivier.mesotten@ocamocad.fgov.be 

Bulgaria Cvetomir Borisov  General Directorate - Execution of Sentences rex01@abv.bg  

Bulgaria Gergana Manolova Ministry of Justice, General Directorate 
Execution of Sentences 

manolova.gergana@gmail.com 

Croatia  Goran Brkić  Ministry of Justice goran.brkic@pravosudje.hr  

Croatia  Ivan Žvigač  Ministry of Justice  ivan.zvigac@uzs.pravosudje.hr 

Cyprus Haris Antoniades  Cyprus Police Force on counter terrorism/ 
extremism  

xkaharis@cytanet.com.cy 

Cyprus Athena Demetriou Ministry of Justice and Public Order ademetriou@mjpo.gov.cy 

Czech Republic Andrea Matouskova Headquarters of Probation and Mediation 
Service of the Czech Republic 

amatouskova@pms.justice.cz 

Czech Republic Ondrej Kolar Prison Service of the Czech Republic OKolar@vez.sve.justice.cz 

Denmark Marianne Wodstrup Danish Ministry of Justice, Department of Prison 
and probation 

Marianne.wodstrup@kriminalforsorgen.dk 

Denmark Marie Louise Jørgensen Danish Ministry of Justice, Department of Prison 
and probation 

marielouise.jorgensen@kriminalforsorgen.dk 

Finland Ari Juuti Central Administration Criminal Sanctions 
Agency 

ari.juuti@om.fi 

Finland Juha Eriksson Central Administration Criminal Sanctions 
Agency 

juha.eriksson@om.fi 



France Alice Sene Prison Governor  Alice.Sene@justice.fr  

France Aurelien Hassin Deputy Head of the French penitentiary 
intelligence bureau 

aurelien.hassin@justice.gouv.fr 

France Géraldine Blin Probation services Val d'Oise geraldine.blin@justice.fr  

Germany Bärbel Bardarsky Berlin Prison Service Baerbel.Bardarsky@senjust.berlin.de 
Italy Alessandra Bernardon Department of the Penitentiary Administration, 

Ministry of Justice 
 

Italy Antonella Dionisi Ministry of Justice  antonella.dionisi@giustizia.it 

Italy Barbara Napelli Monitoring and Inspection Office  

Italy Elena Nanni Justice Department; Monitoring and Inspection 
Office 

elena.nanni@giustizia.it 

Italy Ilina Taneva  Council for Penological Co-operation (PC-CP) Ilina.TANEVA@coe.int 

Italy Luca Guglieminetti RAN VVT RAN working group leader  
Associazione Italiana Vittime del Terrorismo 
(AIVITER) 

info@vittimeterrorismo.it 

Italy Maria Luisa Tattoli High Institute of Penitentiary Study  in Rome Marialuisa.tattoli@giustizia.it 

Italy Mauro Palma Council for Penological Co-operation (PC-CP) Mauro.PALMA@coe.int 

Italy Rossanna Farina European Police College  

Italy Sergio Bianchi Agenfor sergio.bianchi@agenfor.it 

Italy Marco Capitani Ministry of Justice  marco.capitani01@giustizia.it 

Latvia Ilona Spure Prison Administration of Latvia Ilona.spure@ievp.gov.lv 

Latvia Janis Zardins Latvia State Probation Service Janis.zardins@vpd.gov.lv 

Lithuania  Karolina Venslauskienė Vilnius district probation service k.venslauskiene@gmail.com 

Netherlands Hans Bertelink Prison Tilburg H.bertelink@dji.minjus.nl 

Netherlands  Peter van der Sande  Europris  sande@cohsan.nl 

Norway Gerhard Jans Ploeg Ministry of Justice Gerhard.Ploeg@kriminalomsorg.no 

Portugal Ana Teixeira Prison and Probation Service  

Portugal Jorge Filipe Sanches 
Monteiro 

Prison and Probation Service  jorge.s.monteiro@dgrsp.mj.pt 

Romania Florian Tomuta Arad Prison florin.tomuta.anp@gmail.com 

Slovakia Jozef Horňák Corps of Prison and Court Guard  

Slovakia Peter Kriška Deputy director remand prison Bratislava petra.mrvova@zvjs.sk 



Slovakia 

Slovenia  Bojan Majcen  Dob pri Mirni Prison bojan.majcen@gov.si  

Slovenia  Jasmin Musić Prison Administration of Republic of Slovenia jasmin.music@gov.si  

Spain Fernando Reinares Elcano Royal Institute and Universidad Rey Juan 
Carlos in Madrid 

freinares@rielcano.org 

Spain Angel Vicente López 
Muriel  

General Secretariat of Penitentiary Institutions  AVicente.Lopez@dgip.mir.es 

Sweden  Magnus Ranstorp  Swedish Defence College  Magnus.Ranstorp@fhs.se 

United Kingdom Kilvinder Vigurs National probation service Kilvinder.Vigurs@thames-
valley.probation.gsi.gov.uk 

United Kingdom Sarah Lewis University of Portsmouth sarah.lewis@port.ac.uk 

United Kingdom Sue Beaumont National Probation Service- South East Division 
Counter Terrorism Lead 

Sue.Beaumont@bedfordshire.probation.gsi.gov.uk 

United Kingdom  Alison Liebling  Director of the Prisons Research Centre - 
Cambridge University  

al115@cam.ac.uk 

United Kingdom  Karen Norrie  Scottish Prison Service - PREVENT  Karen.Norrie2@sps.pnn.gov.uk 

United Kingdom  Ryan Williams  Cambridge University  rjw202@cam.ac.uk 

United States of America Mark Hamm Indiana State University mark.hamm@indstate.edu 

    
Chair Finn Grav RAN P&P  RAN working group leader Finn.Grav@kriminalomsorg.no 

Chair Yola Wanders RAN P&P  RAN working group leader Yola.wanders@dji.minjus.nl 

Secretariat Maarten van de Donk RAN Secretariat m.vandedonk@radaradvies.nl 

Secretariat Merel Molenkamp RAN Secretariat m.molenkamp@radaradvies.nl 

Secretariat  Marjolein Keltjens RAN Secretariat m.keltjens@radaradvies.nl 

 


